PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588663

r					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
TERA COMPUTER COMPANY 04/03/2000					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CRAY INC.				
Street Address:	411 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600				
City:	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98104-2860				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6961		696192	61925		
Patent Number:		7739667			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (952)842-1742 Phone: 952-896-3397					
Fax Number: (952)842-1742 Phone: 952-896-3397					
Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com					
Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com S Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. S Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. OPPOLD S Adducted in the sent via US Correspondent Name: 1500 N/S/L + 0 SADDO DI 474 S					
Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. OPPOLD					
Address Line 1: 1500 WELLS FARGO PLAZA					
Address Line 2: 7900 XERXES AVENUE SOUTH					
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55431					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			34509-17		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS J. OPPOLD		
Signature:			/Thomas J. Oppold/		
Date:			10/23/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=CNImage001#page1.tif source=CNImage002#page1.tif source=CNImage003#page1.tif					



PATENT REEL: 031483 FRAME: 0604



THE SAME FRANCE FILL AND

1

STATE OF WASHINGTON ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT APR 0 3 2000 RTTCLES OF INCORPORATION OF RALPH MUNHO

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TERA COMPUTER COMPANY

RALPH MUNHO SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation of Tera Computer Company, a Washington corporation, are herein executed by said corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.01.200 and RCW 23B.10.060, as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Tera Computer Company.

2. The amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation deletes the language of Article I in its entirety and replaces such Article with the following language:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Corporation is Cray Inc.

3. No exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares shall be effected by this amendment.

4. The date of the adoption of said amendment by the Board of Directors of said corporation was February 22, 2000.

5. The amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation was duly approved by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020, and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Appicles of Amendment in an official and authorized capacity under penalty of perjury this 3 day of 42n(2), 2000.

TERA COMPUTER COMPAN By:

Kenneth W. Johnson, Its Vice President-Finance, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

Swattle-3039909.1 0073543-00001

RECORDED: 10/23/2013